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The  Board  of  County  Commissioners,  Brown  County,  Ohio,  met  in regular  session  this  41th  day  of  September,  2019  with

the  following  members  present:  Daryll  R. Gray,  Member  Barry  L. Woodruff,  Member

Tony  Applegate,  President,  was  absent.

IN THE  MATTER  OF  PREVIOUS  MINUTES

Motion  moved  by Mr. Gray  to approve  the  minutes  of  the  previous  regular  meeting  and  dispense  with  the  oral  reading.

Second:  Mr. Woodruff.

ROLL  CALL  VOTE:

IN THE  MATTER  TO  APPROVE  THE  BILLS

Mr. Woodruff,  yea MrbGray,  yea

Motion  moved  by Mr. Woodruff  to approve  the  following  bills  for  payment.  Second:  Mr. Gray.

ROLL  CALL  VOTE:  Mr.  Woodruff,  yea  Mr. Gray,  yea

DEPT

AUDITOR

BOE

BUILDING  DEPT

CLERK  OF  COURTS

COMMISSIONERS

COMMON  PLEAS

CORONER

CSEA

DOG  TAGS

E91 I

ECONOMIC  DEVELOPMENT

EMA

ENGINEER  HWY

ENGINEER  OFFICE

ENGINEER  SEWER  & WATER

JFS

JURY  COMMISSION

PROBATE/JUVENILE

LAW  LIBRARY

MAINTENANCE

MUNICIPAL

PROSECUTOR

RECORDER

SHERIFF

TITLE

TREASURER

GRAND  TOT  AL

EXPENDITURE

$128.76

$273.90

$39.04

$0

$27,241  .32

$11 ,653.61

$1,829.35

$2,443.17

$150.00

$3,838.85

$0

$161  .72

$40,033.31

$3,382.92

$0

$127,350.82

$0

$5,226.51

$0

$22,232.65

$1,114.83

$1,244.97

$762.12

$12,648.88

$4,750.64

IQ
$266,507.37

IN THE  MATTER  OF  SUPPLEMENT  AL  APPROPRIATION  -  COMMON  PLEAS  COURT

Motion  moved  by Mr. Gray  to approve  the  request  of  Joni  Dotson,  Court  Administrator,  for  a supplemental  appropriation  of

unappropriated  funds  from  CGF  1000  in the  amount  of  $5,000.00  into  1000-3000-52118  Contract  Services,  said  funds  are

needed  due  to the  increase  of  Jury  Trials  in 201  9 causing  a need  for  additional  transcript  costs.  Second:  Mr. Woodruff.

ROLL  CALL  VOTE: Mr.  Woodruff,  yea  Mr. Gray,  yea

IN THE  MATTER  OF  SUPPLEMENT  AL  APPROPRIATION  -  JFS

Motion  moved  by Mr.  Woodruff  to approve  the  request  of Mitch  Sharp,  JFS,  for  a supplemental  appropriation  of
unappropriated  funds  from  Jobs  and  Family  Services  2550  into  the  following:

2550-5000-52110  Supplies  in the  amount  of  $3,000.00

2550-5000-52191  Contract  Services  in the  amount  of  $200,000.00 Second:  Mr. Gray.

ROLL  CALL  VOTE: Mr. Woodruff,  yea  Mr. Gray,  yea

IN THE  MATTER  OF  SUPPLEMENT  AL  APPROPRIATION  -  COMMON  PLEAS  COURT

Motion  moved  by Mr. Gray  to approve  the  request  of  Joni  Dotson,  Court  Administrator,  for  a supplemental  appropriation  of
unappropriated  funds  from  JRIG  2359  into  the  following:

2359-3000-521  I 1 JRIG  Salaries  in the  amount  of  $30,240.00

2359-3000-511  I 8 JRIG  PERS  in the  amount  of  $5,000.00

2359-3000-51119  JRIG  Medicare  in the  amount  of  $450.00 Second:  Mr. Woodruff.

ROLL  CALL  VOTE: Mr. Woodruff,  yea  Mr. Gray,  yea
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IN THE  MATTER  TO  ADJOURN

Motion  moved  by  Mr.  Woodruff  to adjourn  this  meeting  with  no further  business  before  the  Board  this  1l  th day  of  September,

2019.  Second:  Mr. Gray.

ROLL  CALL  VOTE: Mr.  Woodruff,  yea  Mr. Gray,  yea

glgll  g

Commissioners,  Daryll  Gray  and  Barry  Woodruff,  attended  the  joint  Brown  County  Farm  Bureau  and  Soil  & Water  Annual

Meeting.

9/1 ot*  g

Commissioner,  Daryll  Gray,  attended  the  monthly  Law  Library  Resources  Board  Meeting.

Approval:  Septem  I  , 201

or"!:'44r %
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