The Board of County Commissioners, Brown County, Ohio, met in regular session this 11th day of September, 2019 with the following members present:

Daryll R. Gray, Member

Barry L. Woodruff, Member

Tony Applegate, President, was absent.

IN THE MATTER OF PREVIOUS MINUTES

Motion moved by Mr. Gray to approve the minutes of the previous regular meeting and dispense with the oral reading. Second: Mr. Woodruff.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

Mr. Woodruff, yea

Mr, Gray, yea

IN THE MATTER TO APPROVE THE BILLS

Motion moved by Mr. Woodruff to approve the following bills for payment. Second: Mr. Gray.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

Mr. Woodruff, yea

Mr. Gray, yea

	EVACUATURE
DEPT	EXPENDITURE
AUDITOR	\$128.76
BOE	\$273.90
BUILDING DEPT	\$39.04
CLERK OF COURTS	\$0
COMMISSIONERS	\$27,241.32
COMMON PLEAS	\$11,653.61
CORONER	\$1,829.35
CSEA	\$2,443.17
DOG TAGS	\$150.00
	\$3,838.85
E911	
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	\$0
EMA	\$161.72
ENGINEER HWY	\$40,033.31
ENGINEER OFFICE	\$3,382.92
ENGINEER SEWER & WATER	\$0
JFS	\$127,350.82
JURY COMMISSION	\$0
PROBATE/JUVENILE	\$5,226.51
LAW LIBRARY	\$0
MAINTENANCE	\$22,232.65
MUNICIPAL	\$1,114.83
PROSECUTOR	\$1,244.97
RECORDER	\$762.12
SHERIFF	\$12,648.88
TITLE	\$4,750.64
	\$4,730.04 \$0
TREASURER	
GRAND TOTAL	\$266,507.37

IN THE MATTER OF SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION - COMMON PLEAS COURT

Motion moved by Mr. Gray to approve the request of Joni Dotson, Court Administrator, for a supplemental appropriation of unappropriated funds from *CGF* 1000 in the amount of \$5,000.00 into 1000-3000-52118 *Contract Services*, said funds are needed due to the increase of Jury Trials in 2019 causing a need for additional transcript costs. Second: Mr. Woodruff.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

Mr. Woodruff, yea

Mr. Gray, yea

IN THE MATTER OF SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION - JFS

Motion moved by Mr. Woodruff to approve the request of Mitch Sharp, JFS, for a supplemental appropriation of unappropriated funds from *Jobs and Family Services* 2550 into the following:

2550-5000-52110 Supplies in the amount of \$3,000.00

2550-5000-52191 Contract Services in the amount of \$200,000.00

Second: Mr. Gray.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

Mr. Woodruff, yea

Mr. Gray, yea

IN THE MATTER OF SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION - COMMON PLEAS COURT

Motion moved by Mr. Gray to approve the request of Joni Dotson, Court Administrator, for a supplemental appropriation of unappropriated funds from *JRIG* 2359 into the following:

2359-3000-52111 *JRIG Salaries* in the amount of \$30,240.00 2359-3000-51118 *JRIG PERS* in the amount of \$5,000.00 2359-3000-51119 *JRIG Medicare* in the amount of \$450.00

Second: Mr. Woodruff.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

Mr. Woodruff, yea

Mr. Gray, yea

IN THE MATTER TO ADJOURN

Motion moved by Mr. Woodruff to adjourn this meeting with no further business before the Board this 11th day of September, 2019. Second: Mr. Gray.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

Mr. Woodruff, yea

Mr. Gray, yea

9/9/19

Commissioners, Daryll Gray and Barry Woodruff, attended the joint Brown County Farm Bureau and Soil & Water Annual Meeting.

9/10/19

Commissioner, Daryll Gray, attended the monthly Law Library Resources Board Meeting.

Approval: September 16, 2019

0. 1850

ony Applegate, Président

Daryll Gray, Member

Barry Woodruff, Member

Sarah Beath, Clerk